RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
East HS	Lake Superior College Manufacturing Quality Lab - downtown location	\$700.00	Only used to train students on proper inspection procedures	This is part of meeting the requirements of my advisory board, and training students on proper inspection methods. This will help articulate more credit in the Machining classes for our students.
East HS	Greyhound Volleyball Booster Club	\$1,349.00	For HUDL athletic stats analysis subscription	
Denfeld HS	Jason Crane	In-Kind		Denfeld High School needed professional desks for employees. Crane donated a six-drawer mahogany desk.
Stowe ES	Amy Rahja	In-Kind		Donated pencils for classroom teachers.
Stowe ES	Lewy Smith	In-Kind		